Start up Funding Assessment 27,140 26,074 23,846

 FINANCE WITH VISION 35

The Provisional Settlement 2013/14

Year on Year % change   -3.9% -8.5%

Table 7 - 2013/14 Start-Up Funding Assessment  £m

Revenue Support Grant   4.040

Baseline Need   2.688

Start-Up Funding Assessment

6.727

Table 8 - Top up / Tariff Figure   £m

Baseline Need   2.688

NDR Baseline   7.964

Tariff Amount   (5.277)

Table 9 - Levy Rate   £m

Baseline Need   2.688

NDR Baseline   7.964

Levy Rate = 1 minus (Baseline Need/NDR Baseline)   50.00%

Table 10 - Safety Net   £m

Safety Net Threshold   2.486

Baseline Need   2.688

NDR Baseline   7.964

Percentage reduction in NDR income to hit the threshold (based on NDR baseline) 2.53%

 FINANCE WITH VISION 36

The Provisional Settlement 2013/14

Table 11 - Sensitivity Analysis

Actual NDR achieved in 2013/14
(relative to NDR Baseline)

Start-Up
Funding

Allocation
(£m)

Actual
Funding

(£m)

Difference
in Funding

Baseline NDR +3%

6.727

   6.847  1.78%

Baseline NDR +2%

6.727

   6.807  1.18%

Baseline NDR +1%

6.727

   6.767  0.59%

Baseline NDR

6.727

   6.727  0.00%

Baseline NDR   - 1%

6.727

   6.648  -1.18%

Baseline NDR   - 2%

6.727

   6.568  -2.37%

Baseline NDR  - 3%

6.727

   6.526  -3.00%

 FINANCE WITH VISION 37

The Provisional Settlement 2013/14